1
05/13/26© 2026 Bray International, Inc.
Bray Commercial Division
13788 West Road, Suite 200A
Houston, Texas 77041
Phone: 1-888-412-2729

 2. Moves vertically in response to the
	 actuator call for more or less flow.
Pre-Setting Dial (Detail)
3. Pre-Setting Dial
Sets maximum flow
allowed through
the valve.
Notice
If valve size differs from pipe size, dP across the valve can not exceed the rating of the valve.
5
Simple Set - Installation, Operation & Maintenance Manual Continued
Simple Set - Flow Rate Charts
1/2" 1/2" Low Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-050-N-L-0.3 0.3 2.2 75.0 0.3
SS-050-N-L-0.4 0.4 2.2 81.8 0.4
SS-050-N-L-0.5 0.6 2.2 106.7 0.5
SS-050-N-L-0.6 0.8 2.2 134.0 0.6
SS-050-N-L-0.7 1 2.2 161.3 0.7
SS-050-N-L-0.8 1.2 2.5 190.8 0.8
SS-050-N-L-1.0 1.4 2.5 222.6 1.0
SS-050-N-L-1.1 1.6 2.5 256.7 1.1
SS-050-N-L-1.3 1.8 2.5 290.7 1.3
SS-050-N-L-1.4 2 2.5 327.1 1.4
SS-050-N-L-1.6 2.2 2.5 365.7 1.6
SS-050-N-L-1.8 2.4 2.5 404.3 1.8
SS-050-N-L-2.0 2.6 2.5 442.9 2.0
SS-050-N-L-2.1 2.8 2.5 481.5 2.1
SS-050-N-L-2.3 3 2.5 520.1 2.3
SS-050-N-L-2.5 3.2 2.5 556.5 2.5
SS-050-N-L-2.6 3.4 2.5 592.8 2.6
SS-050-N-L-2.8 3.6 2.5 629.1 2.8
SS-050-N-L-3.0 3.8 2.5 672.3 3.0
SS-050-N-L-3.1 4 2.5 699.5 3.1
1/2" 1/2" Standard Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-050-N-S-1.3 0.3 2.8 291.0 1.3
SS-050-N-S-1.4 0.4 2.8 308.0 1.4
SS-050-N-S-1.7 0.6 2.8 378.0 1.7
SS-050-N-S-2.0 0.8 2.8 459.0 2.0
SS-050-N-S-2.5 1 2.8 575.0 2.5
SS-050-N-S-2.9 1.2 2.8 654.0 2.9
SS-050-N-S-3.4 1.4 2.8 765.0 3.4
SS-050-N-S-3.9 1.6 2.9 875.0 3.9
SS-050-N-S-4.3 1.8 2.9 977.0 4.3
SS-050-N-S-4.7 2 2.9 1066.0 4.7
SS-050-N-S-5.0 2.2 3.0 1145.0 5.0
SS-050-N-S-5.3 2.4 3.0 1213.0 5.3
SS-050-N-S-5.6 2.6 3.0 1274.0 5.6
SS-050-N-S-5.9 2.8 3.0 1329.0 5.9
SS-050-N-S-6.1 3 3.0 1390.0 6.1
SS-050-N-S-6.3 3.2 3.1 1424.0 6.3
SS-050-N-S-6.5 3.4 3.2 1466.0 6.5
SS-050-N-S-6.6 3.6 3.2 1505.0 6.6
SS-050-N-S-6.8 3.8 3.3 1542.0 6.8
SS-050-N-S-6.9 4 3.3 1576.0 6.9
3/4" 3/4" Low Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-075-N-L-0.3 0.3 2.3 77.2 0.3
SS-075-N-L-0.4 0.4 2.3 81.8 0.4
SS-075-N-L-0.5 0.6 2.3 106.7 0.5
SS-075-N-L-0.6 0.8 2.3 136.3 0.6
SS-075-N-L-0.7 1 2.3 168.1 0.7
SS-075-N-L-0.9 1.2 2.6 197.6 0.9
SS-075-N-L-1.0 1.4 2.6 227.1 1.0
SS-075-N-L-1.2 1.6 2.6 268.0 1.2
SS-075-N-L-1.3 1.8 2.6 304.3 1.3
SS-075-N-L-1.5 2 2.6 345.2 1.5
SS-075-N-L-1.7 2.2 2.6 388.4 1.7
SS-075-N-L-1.9 2.4 2.6 431.5 1.9
SS-075-N-L-2.1 2.6 2.6 474.7 2.1
SS-075-N-L-2.3 2.8 2.6 517.8 2.3
SS-075-N-L-2.5 3 2.6 567.8 2.5
SS-075-N-L-2.6 3.2 2.6 599.6 2.6
SS-075-N-L-2.8 3.4 2.6 635.9 2.8
SS-075-N-L-3.0 3.6 2.6 672.3 3.0
SS-075-N-L-3.1 3.8 2.6 706.4 3.1
SS-075-N-L-3.3 4 2.6 745.0 3.3
3/4" 3/4" Standard Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-075-N-S-1.3 0.3 2.8 305.0 1.3
SS-075-N-S-1.5 0.4 2.8 333.0 1.5
SS-075-N-S-1.8 0.6 2.9 406.0 1.8
SS-075-N-S-2.1 0.8 3 487.0 2.1
SS-075-N-S-2.6 1 3.2 598.0 2.6
SS-075-N-S-3.0 1.2 3.2 672.0 3.0
SS-075-N-S-3.4 1.4 3.2 775.0 3.4
SS-075-N-S-3.9 1.6 3.2 884.0 3.9
SS-075-N-S-4.4 1.8 3.2 993.0 4.4
SS-075-N-S-4.8 2 3.2 1100.0 4.8
SS-075-N-S-5.3 2.2 3.2 1201.0 5.3
SS-075-N-S-5.7 2.4 3.2 1294.0 5.7
SS-075-N-S-6.1 2.6 3.2 1379.0 6.1
SS-075-N-S-6.4 2.8 3.2 1457.0 6.4
SS-075-N-S-6.8 3 3.2 1544.0 6.8
SS-075-N-S-7.0 3.2 3.2 1593.0 7.0
SS-075-N-S-7.3 3.4 3.2 1653.0 7.3
SS-075-N-S-7.5 3.6 3.3 1709.0 7.5
SS-075-N-S-7.8 3.8 3.3 1761.0 7.8
SS-075-N-S-8.0 4 3.3 1821.0 8.0
Note:	 Min. Delta P Available at Selected Flow Rate.
	 See Website for Specifc Flow Rate Settings Calculator
6
Simple Set - Installation, Operation & Maintenance Manual Continued
Simple Set - Flow Rate Charts
1" 1" Standard Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-1-N-S-1.8 0.3 3.9 400.0 1.8
SS-1-N-S-1.8 0.4 3.9 414.0 1.8
SS-1-N-S-2.1 0.6 3.9 470.0 2.1
SS-1-N-S-2.3 0.8 3.9 532.0 2.3
SS-1-N-S-2.7 1 3.9 618.0 2.7
SS-1-N-S-3.0 1.2 3.9 676.0 3.0
SS-1-N-S-3.4 1.4 3.9 762.0 3.4
SS-1-N-S-3.8 1.6 4 857.0 3.8
SS-1-N-S-4.2 1.8 4 961.0 4.2
SS-1-N-S-4.7 2 4 1071.0 4.7
SS-1-N-S-5.2 2.2 4 1182.0 5.2
SS-1-N-S-5.7 2.4 4 1286.0 5.7
SS-1-N-S-6.1 2.6 4 1381.0 6.1
SS-1-N-S-6.5 2.8 4 1467.0 6.5
SS-1-N-S-6.9 3 4.1 1560.0 6.9
SS-1-N-S-7.1 3.2 4.1 1611.0 7.1
SS-1-N-S-7.4 3.4 4.2 1673.0 7.4
SS-1-N-S-7.6 3.6 4.3 1730.0 7.6
SS-1-N-S-7.8 3.8 4.4 1781.0 7.8
SS-1-N-S-8.1 4 4.5 1830.0 8.1
2" 2" Standard Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-2-N-S-2.6 0.3 4.9 596.0 2.6
SS-2-N-S-3.5 0.4 4.9 797.0 3.5
SS-2-N-S-7.1 0.6 4.9 1613.0 7.1
SS-2-N-S-10.8 0.8 4.9 2449.0 10.8
SS-2-N-S-15.5 1 4.9 3514.0 15.5
SS-2-N-S-18.3 1.2 4.9 4161.0 18.3
SS-2-N-S-22.1 1.4 4.9 5025.0 22.1
SS-2-N-S-25.9 1.6 4.9 5885.0 25.9
SS-2-N-S-29.7 1.8 4.9 6736.0 29.7
SS-2-N-S-33.3 2 4.9 7572.0 33.3
SS-2-N-S-36.9 2.2 4.9 8387.0 36.9
SS-2-N-S-40.4 2.4 4.9 9180.0 40.4
SS-2-N-S-43.8 2.6 4.9 9946.0 43.8
SS-2-N-S-47.1 2.8 4.9 10686.0 47.1
SS-2-N-S-50.9 3 4.9 11568.0 50.9
SS-2-N-S-53.2 3.2 5.0 12082.0 53.2
SS-2-N-S-56.1 3.4 5.1 12740.0 56.1
SS-2-N-S-58.9 3.6 5.3 13372.0 58.9
SS-2-N-S-61.6 3.8 5.4 13988.0 61.6
SS-2-N-S-64.7 4 5.5 14700.0 64.7
1-1/4" 1-1/4" Standard Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-125-N-S-3.0 0.3 3 690.0 3.0
SS-125-N-S-3.2 0.4 3.1 735.0 3.2
SS-125-N-S-4.0 0.6 3.1 910.0 4.0
SS-125-N-S-4.8 0.8 3.1 1079.0 4.8
SS-125-N-S-5.5 1 3.2 1245.0 5.5
SS-125-N-S-6.2 1.2 3.2 1406.0 6.2
SS-125-N-S-6.9 1.4 3.2 1564.0 6.9
SS-125-N-S-7.6 1.6 3.2 1718.0 7.6
SS-125-N-S-8.2 1.8 3.2 1869.0 8.2
SS-125-N-S-8.9 2 3.2 2017.0 8.9
SS-125-N-S-9.5 2.2 3.2 2162.0 9.5
SS-125-N-S-10.1 2.4 3.2 2304.0 10.1
SS-125-N-S-10.8 2.6 3.2 2444.0 10.8
SS-125-N-S-11.4 2.8 3.2 2581.0 11.4
SS-125-N-S-12.1 3 3.2 2748.0 12.1
SS-125-N-S-12.3 3.2 3.2 2787.0 12.3
SS-125-N-S-12.5 3.4 3.3 2837.0 12.5
SS-125-N-S-12.7 3.6 3.3 2887.0 12.7
SS-125-N-S-12.9 3.8 3.4 2938.0 12.9
SS-125-N-S-13.2 4 3.5 3000.0 13.2
1-1/2" 1-1/2" Standard Flow Rate Cartridge
Model Number Pre-Set Min. Delta P
(psid) Flow l/h Flow GPM
SS-150-N-S-2.4 0.3 3.0 541.0 2.4
SS-150-N-S-3.1 0.4 3.0 695.0 3.1
SS-150-N-S-5.7 0.6 3.0 1291.0 5.7
SS-150-N-S-8.2 0.8 3.0 1856.0 8.2
SS-150-N-S-10.9 1 3.0 2480.0 10.9
SS-150-N-S-12.8 1.2 3.1 2912.0 12.8
SS-150-N-S-15.0 1.4 3.2 3409.0 15.0
SS-150-N-S-17.1 1.6 3.4 3887.0 17.1
SS-150-N-S-19.1 1.8 3.5 4346.0 19.1
SS-150-N-S-21.1 2 3.6 4797.0 21.1
SS-150-N-S-23.0 2.2 3.7 5231.0 23.0
SS-150-N-S-24.9 2.4 3.8 5653.0 24.9
SS-150-N-S-26.7 2.6 3.9 6064.0 26.7
SS-150-N-S-28.5 2.8 3.9 6465.0 28.5
SS-150-N-S-30.3 3 4.0 6875.0 30.3
SS-150-N-S-31.0 3.2 4.2 7051.0 31.0
SS-150-N-S-31.6 3.4 4.4 7183.0 31.6
SS-150-N-S-32.2 3.6 4.5 7315.0 32.2
SS-150-N-S-32.8 3.8 4.7 7447.0 32.8
SS-150-N-S-33.4 4 4.9 7582 33.4
Note:	 Min. Delta P Available at Selected Flow Rate.